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Introduction

HM Inspectorate of Prisons has conducted surveys of children and young people (aged 15-18) held in
prison custody, in collaboration with the Youth Justice Board (YJB), since 2001. As part of a service
level agreement (SLA) between HM Inspectorate of Prisons and the YJB, each establishment holding
children and young people is now surveyed on an annual basis. The objective of the survey is to give
young people the chance to comment on their treatment and conditions in custody, as part of the
evidence base for HM Inspectorate of Prisons and the YJB.

This summary provides young people’s self-reported experiences and perceptions within HMYOI
Eastwood Park: Mary Carpenter Unit. It includes a description of the survey methodology, a description
of how the data has been analysed and the survey results.

In addition to these stand-alone summaries, the data from all surveys conducted each year is also
collated and presented in a report which is produced annually. This is a detailed report that includes a
year-on-year comparison of survey data, a breakdown across establishments and diversity analyses.

As well as being published within this stand-alone summary and in the annual report, the survey data
collected was used for an inspection. During inspections, findings from the survey are triangulated with
inspectors’ observations, discussions with young people and staff and documentation held in the
establishment. The inspection report (which can be found at www.justice.gov.uk/about/hmi-prisons)
provides a triangulated assessment of how the establishment is performing against the Inspectorate of
Prisons’ inspection criteria ‘Expectations’. These survey results are also included within the inspection
report appendices.



Survey methodology

A voluntary, confidential and anonymous survey of the population of children and young people (15-18
years) was carried out by HM Inspectorate of Prisons.

Selecting the sample

At the time of the survey on 8 August 2012, the population of young people at HMYOI Eastwood Park:
Mary Carpenter Unit was six. All young people in the unit were offered a questionnaire.

Refusals are noted and no attempts are made to replace them. No young people refused.

Interviews are carried out with any respondents with literacy difficulties. In total, no respondents were
interviewed.

Methodology

Every attempt was made to distribute the questionnaires to each respondent on an individual basis. This
gave researchers an opportunity to explain the independence of the Inspectorate and the purpose of the
gquestionnaire, as well as to answer questions.

All completed questionnaires were confidential — only members of the Inspectorate saw them. In order
to ensure confidentiality, respondents were asked to do one of the following:
¢ have their questionnaire ready to hand back to a member of the research team at a specified
time
o seal the questionnaire in the envelope provided and hand it to a member of staff, if they were
agreeable, or
o seal the questionnaire in the envelope provided and leave it in their room for collection.

Respondents were not asked to put their names on their questionnaire, although their responses could
be identified back to them in line with child protection requirements.

Response rates

In total, six respondents completed and returned their questionnaires. This represented 100% of
children and young people in the establishment at the time. The response rate from the sample was
100%.

Summary

In addition, a summary of the survey results has been included, which shows a breakdown of responses
for each question. Percentages have been rounded and therefore may not add up to 100%.

No questions have been filtered within the summary so all percentages refer to responses from the
entire sample. The percentages to certain responses within the summary, for example ‘not sentenced’
options across questions, may differ slightly. This is due to different response rates across questions,
meaning that the percentages have been calculated out of different totals (all missing data is excluded).
The actual numbers will match up as the data is cleaned to be consistent.



Percentages shown in the summary may differ by 1% or 2% from that shown in the comparison data as
the comparator data has been weighted for comparison purposes.
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Q2

Q3

Q4
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SECTION 1: ABOUT YOU

How old are you?

D 0=

D (=TT

D 0=

What is your ethnic origin?
VA L1 CST = T 1) o [
WRITE = IFISH . s
VA L1 (ST 11 o = R
Black or black British - Caribbean ..........c..ccoceiiiiiiiii e,
Black or black BritisSh = AffiCAN ......cc..oeiiiiiiii e
Black or black BritiSh = Other........cccuiiiiiciiiic et
Asian or Asian British - Indian...........ccceiiiiiiiiic e
Asian or Asian British - PaKiStani .........cccccviveiiiiiiiie e
Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi............ccccccovviiiiiiici e
Asian or Asian BritiSh - ChiNESE .........coocviiiiicie e
Asian or Asian BritiSh - Other........cccocviiiiiiii e
Mixed race - White and black Caribbean...........cccccooceivvviiiieiiiicicec e,
Mixed race - White and black AfriCan .........cccceeveeiiiii e
Mixed race - White and ASIAN .......cc.eeeeiiciiiee ettt
(Y DT I = (ol I O =] R

Church of ENgland ..o
(OF= 11 (o [
PrOtESIANT ...
Other Christian denNOMINALION .........occvieeiiiiiiie e
2100 [0 | 0TI

0 (0%)
0 (0%)
6 (100%)
0 (0%)

6 (100%)
0 (0%)

6 (100%)
0 (0%)

6 (100%)
0 (0%)

4 (67%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)
1 (17%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)

1 (17%)
0 (0%)

2 (33%)
2 (33%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)
2 (33%)
0 (0%)
0 (0%)
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Do you consider yourself to be Gypsy/Romany/Traveller?

(=SSR 1(17%)

o SO PRPRSSSSPPR 5 (83%)

DONT KNOW.......iieiece ettt ae et e eneenreeeeenes 0 (0%)
Do you have any children?

| (=SSP R RPROPPI 0 (0%)

NN OSSPSR 6 (100%)

Do you consider yourself to have a disability (i.e. do you need help with any long-
term physical, mental or learning needs)?

Y S ettt R et b e b b e be e hb e b e ne e e pe e naeeenes 2 (33%)

o TSSO URRURORPPRN 4 (67%)
Have you ever been in local authority care?

Y S ettt bR et bt R b e b e bt b e ne e e be e naeeenes 3 (60%)

o TSSOSO PRRURRRPPRN 2 (40%)

SECTION 2: ABOUT YOUR SENTENCE
Are you sentenced?
| (=SSP USROS 4 (67%)
NO - unsentenced/on remMand ..........ccoceveereeieiiiese e 2 (33%)

How long is your sentence (the full DTO sentence)?

NOE SENTENCEA ... e enes 2 (33%)
LesSS than 6 MONTNS .......ceoiiiecce e 1 (17%)
B 10 12 MONENS.....ciiiiicc e e ra e 2 (33%)
More than 12 months, UP 0 2 YEAIS ........ccccvviiirieieicee s 0 (0%)
MOFE thaN 2 YEAIS .....ccviiiiiiece et re e 1(17%)
Indeterminate sentence for public protection (IPP) ........c.cccccooviiiiiiicnenen, 0 (0%)

How long have you been in this establishment?

Less than L MONth ..o e 3 (50%)
I (O T G 0 0 T0] o1 1S USSR 2 (33%)
More than 6 months, but less than 12 months...........cccceeveiveiieeve e, 1(17%)
12 MONTNS T0 2 YEAIS .....cveiiiiee et 0 (0%)
MOFE thanN 2 YEAIS ......cvieieiiee ettt 0 (0%)

Is this your first time in custody in a YOI, secure children's home or secure

training centre?
(=SSOSO 4 (67%)
o S PRSSSSSPS 2 (33%)

SECTION 3: COURTS, TRANSFERS AND ESCORTS

On your most recent journey here, did you feel safe?
Y S ettt h e bR bt h e R bt b e bt b e e R b e e te e naeeeaes 6 (100%)
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On your most recent journey here, were there any adults (over 18) or a mix of
males and females travelling with you?

| (=SSP USROS 4 (67%)
NN OSSPSR 2 (33%)
DON'T FEMEMDIET ... e 0 (0%)

On your most recent journey here, how long did you spend in the van?

LESS than 2 NOUIS .....coeiceceeeee e 4 (67%)
P2 (0 10 3 [0 1 TSP USROS 2 (33%)
MOIE than 4 NOUIS......cc.iiiiiice e e 0 (0%)
Do gl A =T 41T 0] o1 TSR 0 (0%)

On your most recent journey here, were you offered a toilet break?

My journey was less than 2 hours ... 4 (67%)
(=S SRS 0 (0%)
N\ OSSPSR 2 (33%)
Do gl A =T 41T 0] o1 ST 0 (0%)

On your most recent journey here, were you offered anything to eat or drink?

My journey was less than 2 hOUrS............ccccviiiiicic e 4 (80%)
(=SSOSR 1 (20%)
N\ OSSOSO 0 (0%)
DON't FEMEMDET ...t 0 (0%)

On your most recent journey here, how did you feel you were treated by the escort
staff?

VEIY WEIL ... oottt re e ste e nre s 2 (33%)
WEIE .ottt ettt aeere e e e e e 1 (17%)
AN =T L= TSP 3 (50%)
2= To | YU PRSSSSSPS 0 (0%)
VErY DAY ..o s 0 (0%)
Do gl A =T 41T 0] o1 USSR 0 (0%)

Before you arrived here, did you receive any information to help you prepare for
coming here?

Yes - and it was helpful............cooii e 1 (17%)
Yes - but it was Not helpful ..., 0 (0%)

NO - | received NO INFOrMALION.........ccooiiiriieee s 4 (67%)
DON'T FEMEMDET ... 1(17%)

SECTION 4: FIRST DAYS

How long were you in reception?

LESS than 2 NOUIS ......ovieceee e e e 6 (100%)
P22 1 (o 18] 6530 g (0] oo [T SRRSO 0 (0%)
DON'T FEMEMDET ... 0 (0%)

When you were searched, was this carried out in a respectful way?
R 1 TSRO P T RTUPRTR 6 (100%)
o TSSO URURUSRRRPRTN 0 (0%)
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Don't remember/not applicable...........ccoooiiiiiiii 0 (0%)

How well did you feel you were treated in reception?

VEIY WEIL ...ttt et enaeanaenne s 3 (50%)
WL <.ttt ettt b et r e re et eas 2 (33%)
N1 T USSR 1(17%)
BaGIY ..ottt e 0 (0%)
VErY DACIY ... 0 (0%)
DON'T FEMEMDIET ... e 0 (0%)

When you first arrived here, did staff ask if you needed help or support with any of
the following things? (Please tick all that apply to you.)

Not being able to smoke... 5(100%) Money WOrTIES.........c.ccceervrrreenne. 3 (60%)

Loss of property........cc........ 2 (40%) Feeling worried/upset/needing 3 (60%)
someone to talk to....................

Feeling scared................... 3 (60%) Health problems ...........cccc........ 3 (60%)

Gang problems................... 2 (40%) Getting phone numbers........... 2 (40%)

Contacting family................ 5 (100%) Staff did not ask me about any of 0 (0%)
theSe ...,

When you first arrived here, did you have any of the following problems?
(Please tick all that apply to you.)

Not being able to smoke............. 5 (83%) Money WOITIES........cccccvevvververreene 1 (17%)

Loss of property........ccccceeevennenn. 0 (0%) Feeling worried/upset/needing 1 (17%)
someone to talk to..........ccccvevvnnees

Feeling scared..........cccccvevvrnnnnen, 1 (17%) Health problems........c..ccccceevne. 2 (33%)

Gang problems...........c.cccevennne. 0 (0%) Getting phone numbers.............. 3 (50%)

Contacting family..........ccc.ccccue.ee. 5 (83%) I did not have any problems....... 0 (0%)

When you first arrived here, were you given any of the following?
(Please tick all that apply to you.)

TOIlEtrieS/DASIC ITEMIS ......eeiiee e nnes 5 (83%)
The opportunity to have a SNOWET ...........cccociiiiiiic e 5 (83%)
SOMELNING 10 CAL......ciiiie i nne e 4 (67%)
A free phone call to friends/family ..o, 6 (100%)
PIN PRONE Credit ......ooiieeciee e e 6 (100%)
Information about feeling worried/UpPSet ..........cccoveveieeie e 1(17%)
DON'T FEMEMDIET ... enes 1 (17%)

| was not given any of theSe..........cccoviiii e 0 (0%)

Within your first 24 hours here, did you have access to the following people or
services? (Please tick all that apply to you.)

(@ g F=T o] = 11 o SR 2 (33%)
PEEI MENTON ...ttt ee e 1 (17%)
ChildliNe/Samaritans............cccoveiieii it 0 (0%)
The prison ShOP/CANTEEN ........ccviiiiiiee e 0 (0%)
DON'T FEMEMDET ... 1(17%)

| did not have access to any Of theSe ..., 3 (50%)
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Before you were locked up on your first night, were you seen by a doctor or
nurse?

| (=SSP USROS 4 (67%)
NN OSSPSR 2 (33%)
DON'T FEMEMDIET ... e 0 (0%)

(=SSR 5 (83%)
o S PURPRRUSSSRPN 1 (17%)
Do gl A =T 41T 0] o1 USSR 0 (0%)

Did the induction course cover everything you needed to know about the
establishment?

| have not been on an iNAUCLION COUISE ........cccevieieiienieie e e 0 (0%)

D (=SSOSO 4 (67%)
N TP 1 (17%)
Do gl A =T 41T 0] o1 ST 1(17%)

SECTION 5: DAILY LIFE AND RESPECT

Can you normally have a shower every day if you want to?

| (=SSP ORRPROPPR 6 (100%)
o SR 0 (0%)
DON'T KNOW......tiiiiie e bbb sre e enes 0 (0%)
Is your cell call bell normally answered within five minutes?
Y S ettt E e bt bt R bt Ee e et be e aRee e te e naeeeaes 4 (67%)
o TSRO PRRURORPPRN 0 (0%)
DON'T KNOW...... ittt e reesre e enes 2 (33%)
What is the food like here?
VEIY JOOU ...ttt ettt e s be et e e e s reeste e st e s reesaeannennes 0 (0%)
(€70 T Lo USROS 0 (0%)
N1 L= USSR 1(17%)
BAO ...ttt 1 (17%)
VEIY DA ... e 4 (67%)
Does the shop/canteen sell a wide enough variety of products?
| have not bought anything yet/don't KNOW............ccccceovviiininininiiccee, 0 (0%)
(=SSOSO 3 (50%)
o SO PRSSSSSPSN 3 (50%)
How easy is it for you to attend religious services?
| don't want to attend religious SEIVICES ........cccvveiveiieie e 2 (40%)
VEIY BASY ...ttt 1 (20%)
B BSY ottt e e e e anes 2 (40%)
N1 T USSR 0 (0%)
1311 U | USSR 0 (0%)
VEry iffICUIL ...t nnes 0 (0%)

DONT KNOW.....c.iiiiiiic et re e enes 0 (0%)
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Are you religious beliefs respected?

(=SSR 2 (33%)

o SO PRPRSSSSPPR 1 (17%)

Don't know/not applicable...........ccoeiieiiicc 3 (50%)
Can you speak to a Chaplain of your faith in private if you want to?

D (=SSP ORRPROPPIO 4 (67%)

o USSR 0 (0%)

Don't know/not applicable...........co 2 (33%)
Can you speak to a peer mentor when you need to?

Y S ettt R et b e b b e be e hb e b e ne e e pe e naeeenes 5 (83%)

o TSSO URRURORPPRN 0 (0%)

DONT KNOW......tiiice ettt ae et enreenreeeeenes 1 (17%)

Can you speak to a member of the IMB (Independent Monitoring Board) when you
need to?

Y S ettt bt bt b e R b e be e nhe e b e R e e e pe e naeeenes 5 (100%)
o TSSO PRURUSRRPPRN 0 (0%)
DON'T KNOW.....tiiiececeet ettt et neenre e e enes 0 (0%)
Can you speak to an advocate (an outside person to help you) when you need to?
D =SSR USRS 5 (100%)
o SRS 0 (0%)
DONT KNOW.......oiiiiiiec et re et reereenes 0 (0%)

SECTION 6: RELATIONSHIPS WITH STAFF

Do most staff treat you with respect?

=SSOSR 5 (83%)
o S PRSSSSSPS 1 (17%)
If you had a problem, who would you turn to? (Please tick all that apply to you.)
NO ONE ..ot 1 (17%) Social worker............ccceeveveinennnnn 0 (0%)
Personal officer .........ccccoeevvnnnnen, 2 (33%) Health services staff.................... 0 (0%)
Wing officer ..., 0 (0%) Peermentor........cccoceevvevvevirenenne. 0 (0%)
Teacher/education staff ............. 0 (0%) Another young person here....... 0 (0%)
Gym staff.....ccooeevevieiiciee 0 (0%) Caseworker........ccooeevevivervenenne. 0 (0%)
Chaplain .........ccccooevivevenieiieenn, 0 (0%) Advocate.......c.ccovverveiieieeriraenees 0 (0%)
IMB ..., 1 (17%) Family/friends...........ccccovevveinennene 4 (67%)
YOT WOIKEr ....oovveeiieiieeiecieee, 0 (0%) Childline/Samaritans................... 0 (0%)

Have staff checked on you personally in the last week to see how you are getting
on?
Y S ettt h et e b e E bt e be e et b e Re e e be e naeeenes 4 (67%)
IO et bbb bt en s 2 (33%)

When did you first meet your personal (hamed) officer?
| still have Not Met NIM/NET ... 1 (17%)
[N YOUT fIFSEWEEK ... sre s 3 (50%)
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AFEr YOUT fIrSEWEEK .....eoviiieie it 1(17%)

DON'T FEMEMDIET ..ot enes 1(17%)
How often do you see your personal (named) officer?

| still have Not met NIM/NET ... 1(17%)

AL 1EaST ONCE @ WEEK ..ot 4 (67%)

Less than ONCe @a WEEK ..o e 1(17%)

Do you feel your personal (named) officer tries to help you?

| still have Not met NIM/NET ... 1 (20%)
(=SSOSO 4 (80%)
o SO PRSSSSSPSN 0 (0%)

SECTION 7: APPLICATIONS AND COMPLAINTS

Is it easy to make an application?

(=SSR 5 (83%)

o U URPRRUSSSPP 0 (0%)

DONT KNOW.......iiiiece ettt e et enneenreeeeenes 1(17%)
Are applications sorted out fairly?

| have not made an appliCation............c.ceviriiiiiiinie e 3 (50%)

(=SSOSR 1(17%)

o SRS PRRURSSRPRN 2 (33%)
Are applications sorted out quickly (within 7 days)?

| have not made an appliCatioNn ..., 3 (50%)

D =SSOSR 1(17%)

o SRRSO 2 (33%)
Is it easy to make a complaint?

D (=S SRS 4 (67%)

O oottt ettt e ettt 1 (17%)

DONT KNOW.....c.iiiieiic et re et re e e 1(17%)
Are complaints sorted out fairly?

| have not made a COMPIAINT ... 2 (33%)

(=SSOSR 1(17%)

N S PRSSSSSSSRN 3 (50%)
Are complaints sorted out quickly (within 7 days)?

| have not made a COmMPIAINT ..o 2 (33%)

Y S ettt h et R bt b e R b e e Ee e bt be e R e e pe e naeeenes 3 (50%)

o ST PRURURRPPRN 1 (17%)
Have you ever felt too scared or intimidated to make a complaint?

Y S ittt h e E e R et b e R b e Ee e h b e b e R e e te e naeeenes 0 (0%)

o ST PRURURRPPRN 5 (83%)

Never needed to make a complaint...........ccoceeeiieiiiinniece e 1 (17%)
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SECTION 8: REWARDS AND SANCTIONS, AND DISCIPLINE

What level of the rewards and sanctions scheme are you on?

Don't know what the rewards and sanctions scheme is..........ccccccooe e 0 (0%)
[ gl =T Tod=To I ( (o] o) SR 2 (33%)
Standard (MIAAIE) .......ooeiiiiie e 4 (67%)
BaSIC (DOLIOM) ..o 0 (0%)
DON'T KNOW......tiiiiiie ettt nre e enes 0 (0%)

Have you been treated fairly in your experience of the rewards and sanctions
scheme?

Don't know what the rewards and sanctions scheme is..........ccccccooceiveene 0 (0%)
(=SSOSR 5 (83%)
o S UURRUSSSRPRIN 1 (17%)
DONT KNOW.......iiiece ettt e et e naenreeeeenes 0 (0%)

Do the different levels of the rewards and sanctions scheme encourage you to
change your behaviour?

Don't know what the rewards and sanctions scheme is..........cccccccevvvennne. 0 (0%)
D (=SSP OR PO 3 (50%)
o TS TTU TPV PRURURORPPRPIN 3 (50%)
DON'T KNOW......tiiiiie ettt b e s 0 (0%)
Have you had a minor report since you have been here?
(=SSR 1(17%)
o ST PRRSSSSPPRTN 3 (50%)
DONT KNOW.....iiiecece ettt e bt eeneenreeeeenes 2 (33%)
If you have had a minor report, was the process explained clearly to you?
| have not had a MINOK FEPOM..........cccviiieieee e 5 (83%)
Y S ettt E e bt bt R bt Ee e et be e aRee e te e naeeeaes 1 (17%)
o TSRO PRRURORPPRN 0 (0%)
Have you had an adjudication ('nicking') since you have been here?
R I TR RTUPRTR 3 (50%)
o TSSO URURUSRRPPRN 2 (33%)
DONT KNOW......iiiiice ettt nneenreeeeenes 1 (17%)

If you have had an adjudication (‘nicking'), was the process explained clearly to
you?

| have not had an adjudiCation.............c.ccevveieiinie e 3 (50%)
D (=SSOSO 3 (50%)
o SRRSO 0 (0%)
Have you been physically restrained (C and R) since you have been here?
(=SSOSO 0 (0%)
o S PRSSSSSPS 5 (83%)

DONT KNOW.....c.iiiieie et te e sreeee e 1(17%)
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If you have spent a night in the care and separation unit (CSU), how were you
treated by staff?

| have not been to the care and separation Unit............ccoccovvevinienienceiinnen, 6 (100%)
VEIY WEIL ...ttt et enaeanaenne s 0 (0%)
WL ottt bbb r e r et e 0 (0%)
N1 T SR 0 (0%)
BaGIY ..ottt ns 0 (0%)
VErY DAIY ... 0 (0%)

SECTION 9: SAFETY

Have you ever felt unsafe here?

(=SSR 1(17%)
o S UURRUSSSRPRIN 5 (83%)
Do you feel unsafe now?
(=SOSR 0 (0%)
o ST PRRSSSSPPRTN 6 (100%)
In which areas have you felt unsafe? (Please tick all that apply to you.)

NeVer felt UNSAfe ........ccvoiiece e 5 (83%)
EVEIYWRNEIE ... 0 (0%)
Care and Separation UNIt ...........coceiieieeiieiee e 0 (0%)
ASSOCIALION BIrBAS......ciuieiiiiiiitieii ettt sttt sttt beesbeaneenreas 0 (0%)
Yot = 011 g = T Y- USSR 0 (0%)
AL TNE GYM .ot 0 (0%)
[N AN EXEICISE YAIU ...c.eiivieiiieci ettt sae e nnees 0 (0%)
N AR o OSSPSR RSSUSIN 0 (0%)
=T [UTo%= 11 o] o USRNSSR 1 (17%)
AL TElIGIOUS SEIVICES.....cciiiiiiciicie ettt et et saeaaennes 0 (0%)
AL MEAIIMES ... ste et teanaenneas 1 (17%)
AL NEAIN CArE......cvici e 0 (0%)
RV IR U= VST USURIN 0 (0%)
[N WING SNOWETS......c.oiiieie ettt sre e saeennenre s 0 (0%)
[N GYM SNOWETS ... 0 (0%)
IN COrridOrs/StairWEIIS...........ccv e 1(17%)
On your 1[andING/WING........coiiiiiieeie e 0 (0%)
(DU oo g T01Y/=T 1 41T o | SRS PS 0 (0%)
[N YOUT CIL...eiee et neenrees 0 (0%)

Have you ever been victimised by another young person/group of young people
here (e.g. insulted or assaulted you)?

Y S ettt bbbt R et b e R bt e be e hb e b e R e e e te e nareeaes 1 (17%)
o TSSO PRRURRRPPN 5 (83%)

If yes, what did the incident(s) involve/what was it about? (Please tick all that
apply to you.)

Insulting remarks (about you, your family or friends) ..........cccccceeceivveivienen, 0 (0%)
Physical abuse (being hit, kicked or assaulted) ...........cccccocvirininiiicicnenn, 0 (0%)
SEXUAL ADUSE ... e 0 (0%)



Q7
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Feeling threatened or intimidated............ccceveiriiiii i
Having your canteen/property taken..........ccccceeveieeie e sieece e
1Y/ T=To (o= 1 (o] o PSP

YOUFN NALONAIILY .....eoveceieiiee et e e nne s
You are from a different part of the country to others...........cccoccevveiiinenn.
You are from a Traveller COMmMUNILY..........ccccoviriiiniiieeeeee e,
YOUE SEXUAIILY ...ttt et te e nne e
B (0181 =T PP
You having a disability ............ccccveiiiieiece e
YOU WEIE NEW NEI ...ttt sttt ettt sae e nnes
YOUT OffENCE/CIIME. ..ot e
GaNg related ISSUES........cciiiiiiieieieee e

0 (0%)
1 (17%)
0 (0%)

Have you ever been victimised by staff here (e.g. insulted or assaulted you)?

D (=TT

1 (17%)
5 (83%)

If yes, what did the incident(s) involve/what was it about? (Please tick all that

apply to you.)
Insulting remarks (about you, your family or friends) ..........ccccoovvvvrinienenen,
Physical abuse (being hit, kicked or assaulted)............cccccovevivevriicieennee,
SEXUAI ADUSE ...t nae e
Feeling threatened or intimidated..............cccccevieiiiie e
Having your canteen/property taken...........ccocovviieiiiene i
IMEAICALION ...ttt bbbt ees

Your race Or €thniC OFIQIN.........ccuiiiiiiiieie e
Your religion/religious beliefS ...,
YOUP NATIONANTY ...
You are from a different part of the country to others...........cc.ccceeveirieenen,
You are from a Traveller COMmMUNILY ..........ccocovviiiiniiieee e,
YOUE SEXUAIILY ...ttt ettt te et neenne e
YOUF @OC ..ttt r e e e s e ne e e e ne e e
You having a disability ...........ccccoiviiiiiiiece e
YOU WEIE NEW NEI ...ttt sae et e e nnes
YOUT OffENCE/CIIME. ..ot e
GaNg related ISSUES........cciiiiiiieieee e
Because you made a complaint .............cccceeeiieiiiic e

If you were being victimised, would you tell a member of staff?
B =SSR S TR UPPPTRUPRTPPPROTIY

2 (33%)
2 (33%)
2 (33%)



Q11 Do you think staff would take it seriously if you told them you told them you had
been victimised?

| (=SSP USROS 4 (67%)
o TSRS U TPV PRURURPRPPRIN 1 (17%)
DON'T KNOW......tiiiiie e bbb sre e enes 1(17%)
Q12 Is shouting through the windows a problem here?
(=SSR 0 (0%)
o S UPRRUSSSRPN 4 (67%)
DON'T KNOW......iiiiiesee ettt enreesre et enes 2 (33%)

SECTION 10: HEALTH SERVICES

Q1 Is it easy to see the following people if you need to?
Yes No Don't know
The dOCHOr ....ccvvvieieieiiei e 3 (50%) 1 (17%) 2 (33%)
ThE NUISE ..o 5 (83%) 0 (0%) 1 (17%)
The dentist .......coooviiiiiiii e, 2 (33%) 3 (50%) 1 (17%)
Q2 What do you think of the overall quality of the health services here?
[ NAVE NOL DEEN ... nnees 1(17%)
VEIY GOOM ... ittt bttt b et be et sbeenbe e e nneas 1(17%)
€70 7o Lo USSR 3 (50%)
N1 L= PSPPSR 1(17%)
Bad . 0 (0%)
VEIY DA ... e 0 (0%)
Q3 If you are taking medication, are you allowed to keep some/all of it in your room?
| am not taking any MediCation .............cocviiiiiiicieee e, 3 (60%)
Yes, all of MY MEAS ......ooiiiee e 0 (0%)
Yes, SOME Of MY MEAS.......ooiiiiiiee e 0 (0%)
o ST PRRUSURPPRN 2 (40%)
Q4 Do you have any emotional or mental health problems?
Y S ettt E e bt bt R bt Ee e et be e aRee e te e naeeeaes 2 (33%)
o TSRO PRRUSURPPRIN 4 (67%)
Q5 Are you being helped by anyone here with your emotional or mental health

problems (e.g. a psychologist, doctor, counsellor, personal officer or another
member of staff)?

| do not have any emotional or mental health problems............c.ccccoeevenen. 4 (80%)

D (=SSOSR 1 (20%)

o SRR 0 (0%)
Q6 Did you have problems with alcohol when you first arrived here?

D (=SSOSO 1 (20%)

o SRR 4 (80%)
Q7 Have you received any help with alcohol problems here?

D (=SSOSR 0 (0%)



Q8

Q9

Q10

Q11

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

N 1o eeees e e ettt et e r e 5 (100%)

(=PRSS 0 (0%)

o SO URRSSSSUPTN 5 (100%)
Do you have problems with drugs now?

(=SSR 0 (0%)

o OSSP PRRUSSSPSN 5 (100%)
Have you received any help with drugs problems here?

Y S ettt h b e bt h e R b e be b e be e R e e e te e naeeetes 1 (20%)

o TSSO PRRURORPPRN 4 (80%)
How easy or difficult is it to get illegal drugs here?

VEIY BASY ...ttt bbbt 0 (0%)

B BSY oottt e e ra e anes 0 (0%)

N1 T USSR 0 (0%)

1311 | USSR 0 (0%)

VEry iffICUIL ..o nne s 1 (20%)

DONT KNOW.....c.oiiiicecee e be et e e re e enes 4 (80%)

SECTION 11: ACTIVITIES

How old were you when you were last at school?
I o] g 0o [T TSP 2 (40%)
L5 OF OV ettt ettt ettt bttt e e nab e b e re e 3 (60%)

Have you ever been excluded from school?

Y S ettt E e bt bt R bt Ee e et be e aRee e te e naeeeaes 5 (100%)
IO bbbttt E bt 0 (0%)
NOt APPHCADIE ... 0 (0%)

Y S ettt bt bt b e E b e be e h e e be e R e e e te e naeeenes 5 (100%)
IO bbbt b bRt b bbb ns 0 (0%)
NOt APPHCADIE ... 0 (0%)

Do you currently take part in any of the following activities? (Please tick all that
apply to you.)

Lo [UTox= 11 T0] o [P SSPS 5 (100%)
A job in this establiSNMENt...........ccooeiiiii 1 (20%)
Vocational or SKillS training..........ccccceiieiiiii i 0 (0%)
Offending behaviour Programmes...........c.ccoiiiieieienene e 2 (40%)

| am not currently involved in any of these .........ccccoeviii i, 0 (0%)



Q5

Q6

Q7

Q8

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

If you have been involved in any of the following activities here, do you think they
will help you when you leave prison?

Not been  Yes No Don't
involved know
Education 0 (0%) 5 0 (0%) 0 (0%)
(100%)

A job in this establishment 1(25%) 0(0%) 1(25%) 2 (50%)
Vocational or skills training 1(33%) 0(0%) 0(0%) 2 (67%)
Offending behaviour programmes 0(0%) 1(25%) 1(25%) 2 (50%)
Do you usually have association every day?

Y S ettt bt et b e R b e Ee e h et be e Rt e e pe e naeeentes 5 (100%)

o TSP PRRURURPPRN 0 (0%)
Can you usually go outside for exercise every day?

DON'T WANT L0 QO .ttt 1 (20%)

(=S ST OSSR 3 (60%)

N S PRSSSSSSSRN 1 (20%)
How many times do you usually go to the gym each week?

(Do gl VY= T o1 B8 (o o o TSRS 0 (0%)

N[0 L= PSR P PR ORI 0 (0%)

ONE 10 TWO LIMES ...ttt e nae s 3 (60%)

TRree 10 fIVE TIMES ..o et 2 (40%)

More than five tIMES .......c.oiiie e 0 (0%)

SECTION 12: FAMILY AND FRIENDS

Are you able to use the telephone every day if you want to?

=SSOSR 5 (83%)
o S PRSSSSSPS 0 (0%)
DONT KNOW.....c.iiiiicc et re et re e enes 1(17%)
Have you had any problems with sending or receiving mail (letters or parcels)?
Y S ettt h et R bt b e R b e e Ee e bt be e R e e pe e naeeenes 3 (50%)
o TSRO PRRURORPPRN 2 (33%)
DON'T KNOW.....tiiice ettt besneenre e e enes 1 (17%)
How many visits do you usually have each week, from family or friends?
[ AON'T QBT VISIES ...t nreas 1(17%)
LeSS than 0Ne @ WEEK ........ccciiieiieciee e 4 (67%)
ADOUL ONE 8 WEEK ...ttt 1(17%)
More than ONE @ WEEK..........ccviiiiieiiee e 0 (0%)
DONT KNOW.....ciiiiicc e re et e e reeeeenes 0 (0%)
How easy is it for your family and friends to visit you here?
[ AON'T QT VISITS ...ttt e nreas 1 (17%)
VEIY BASY ..oeeiiiiieitie ittt ettt ettt st s et e et et e et e e r e st e et et e re e ae et areenreannenre s 1(17%)
B S ittt re e 1 (17%)

N1 L= TSRS 1(17%)



Q5

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

DIFFICUIL .vvvvvvvvoee e eeeeeeeseseeeseeeeseeseesss s s esesessss e s sesessesss e esesseseses e eesseeseeees 0 (0%)

Very diffiCUIL .......ooiec e ene s 2 (33%)

DON'T KNOW...... it sre e s 0 (0%)
Do your visits usually start on time?

e (o gl 0 [=] N | £ USSR 1(17%)

D (=SSP ORRPROPPIO 0 (0%)

N\ OSSPSR 3 (50%)

DON'T KNOW......tiiiiie et sr e e enes 2 (33%)

SECTION 13: PREPARATION FOR RELEASE

Do you think you will have a problem with any of the following things, when you
are released? (Please tick all that apply to you.)

FINding accomMmOdatioN ............cooieiieieiie e 2 (33%)
Getting into SChool or College..........oooiiiiii e, 2 (33%)
GEetliNG @ JOD ... 4 (67%)
MONEY/TINANCES ..ottt ettt sre e enes 4 (67%)
Claiming DENETILS........ociiciee e 2 (33%)
Continuing health SEIVICES ... 1(17%)
Opening @ bank aCCOUNT.........c.cciveiiiieiece e 2 (33%)
Avoiding bad relationNShiPsS.........coo i 1(17%)
| won't have any problemsS...........cooeiiec 0 (0%)

Do you have a training plan, sentence plan or remand plan (i.e. a plan that is
discussed in your DTO/planning meetings, which sets out your targets)?

Y S ettt bt bt b e R b e be e nhe e b e R e e e pe e naeeenes 2 (33%)

o TSSO URRUSURPPRN 1 (17%)

DON'T KNOW.....tiiiececeet ettt et neenre e e enes 3 (50%)
Were you involved in the development of your plan?

| don't have a plan/don't know if  have a plan ..........cccccooevieiciciiccecee, 4 (67%)

Y S ittt h e bbbt R b e b e et be e hr e e te e naeeenes 1 (17%)

o TSR URRURRRPPRN 1 (17%)
Do you understand the targets that have been set in your plan?

| don't have a plan/don't know if | have a plan ..., 4 (67%)

(=SSOSO 2 (33%)

o SRRSO 0 (0%)
Do you have a caseworker here?

D (=SSOSR 3 (50%)

IO oottt ettt 1 (17%)

DONT KNOW.....c.iiiiiiic et re e enes 2 (33%)
Has your caseworker helped to prepare you for release?

| dON'Tt NAVE @ CASEWOIKET .......c.eeiiieeee et 3 (50%)

D (=SSOSR 1(17%)

IO oottt ettt 1 (17%)

DONT KNOW.....c.iiiiiiic et re e enes 1(17%)



Q7 Has your social worker been to visit you since you have been here?

| don't have a SOCial WOIKET ..o 2 (33%)
| (=SSP USROS 2 (33%)
o TSRS U TPV PRURURPRPPRIN 2 (33%)
Q8 Have you had a say in what will happen to you when you are released?
| (=SSP R RPROPPI 1 (20%)
o TSRS U TPV PRURURPRPPRIN 3 (60%)
DON'T KNOW......tiiiiie et sr e e enes 1 (20%)
Q9 Do you know who to contact for help with any of the following problems, before
your release? (Please tick all that apply to you.)
FiNding accommOdation............c.ccoveiiiiiiieeie e 3 (60%)
Getting into SChOOI OF COlIEGE. ......cviiiiie e 2 (40%)
GEetliNg @ JOD ... s 2 (40%)
Help with MONEY/fINANCES ........ccooiiiiiiie s 3 (60%)
Help with claiming benefitS.........ccccooviiiiiie e 1 (20%)
Continuing health SEIVICES .......ccccv i e 1 (20%)
Opening @ bank aCCOUNT.........cccccveiiiiice e 3 (60%)
Avoiding bad relationShips..........c.coi e 1 (20%)
| don't KNOW WhO tO CONACT...........ccviiiiece e 2 (40%)

Q10 What is most likely to stop you offending in the future? (Please tick all that apply

to you.)

Not sentenced ..........ccccceevvenenen, 2 (50%) Having a mentor (someone you 1 (25%)
can ask for advice) ..........c.cceueee.

Nothing, it is up to me................. 0 (0%) Having a YOT worker or social 2 (50%)
worker that | get on with .............

Making new friends outside....... 1 (25%) Having children.........c..cccoceeuvne. 0 (0%)

Going back to live with my 2 (50%) Having something to do that 2 (50%)

family......cccooooviii e, ISN'T CHME ..o

Getting a place of my own......... 1 (25%) This sentence..........ccccecvevvervennnns 0 (0%)

Getting ajob.......cccovvevviiiie 2 (50%) Getting into school/college......... 2 (50%)

Having a partner (girlfriend or 1 (25%) Talking about my offending 0 (0%)

boyfriend) .......ccccocoeveiiiii, behaviour with staff ...................

Staying off alcohol/drugs ........... 1 (25%) Anything else........ccccviiiinnnnnne. 0 (0%)

Q11 Do you want to stop offending?

(N[ 1 RSY=T 0] (=] s [o =Y o EO USSR 2 (40%)

D S TP P TSP 3 (60%)

N SRS P PR PRPRPRIN 0 (0%)

DON'T KNOW.....iieiece ettt et se e sneenbeereenreeneeanee e 0 (0%)

Q12 Have you done anything, or has anything happened to you here, that you think will
make you less likely to offend in the future?
(N[ ] A=Y= (=] o =T o ST RR 2 (40%)
=SSOSR OSSSPS 0 (0%)
N SRS 3 (60%)
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